PDS-003122 Rev 02                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Specifically engineered for ultra portable (“Pico”) front projectors, head-
up projection displays, and hybrid projectors
•  Suitable for DLP™, LCoS and HTPS /3LCD microdisplays
PTM-40X-B/BP
Product Datasheet
PTM-40X-B/BP

PTM-40X-B/BP
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit4,5
    PTM: Projection
    Technology Multi-Die
40: 4 mm2
X: Isolated
B: Blue
BP: Blue Pump
L34: No Connector, Core
board, Windowless
(See Mechanical Draw-
ing section)
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
	 PTM	 40X	 <Color>	 L34	 <Bin kit>
Note:
1. Ordering part numbers represent bin kits (group of bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number)
2. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
3. Ordering Part number is default to L34 package configuration.
4. Individual flux bins are not orderable.
5. See Bin Kit and Flux / Power bin definitions on page 3.
Color
Radiometric Flux2
Wavelength Bins Ordering Part Number3
Min. Flux Bin Min. Power
Blue
4D 12.5 W B1, B2 PTM-40X-B-L34-EPD
4E 13.3 W B1, B2 PTM-40X-B-L34-EPE
Blue Pump
4E 13.3 W B0, B1 PTM-40X-BP-L34-EPE
4F 14.2 W B0, B1 PTM-40X-BP-L34-EPF
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003122 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Color Radiometric Flux Bin3
Binning @ 8.0 A, Tj= 25°C4
Minimum Power (W) Maximum Power (W)
Blue / Blue Pump
4D 12.5 13.3
4E 13.3 14.2
4F 14.2 15.5
4G 15.5 17.0
4H 17.0 18.4
4J 18.4 19.9
Flux Bins1,2
Color Wavelength Bin3
Binning @ 8.0 A, Tj= 25°C4
Minimum Wavelength (nm) Maximum Wavelength (nm)
Blue / Blue Pump
B0 441 447
B1 447 450
B2 450 460
Note:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4. Product test condition: 8.0 A, 20ms single pulse, 25°C = heat sink temperature = Ths= Tj
5. Wavelength bins are not orderable. Wavelength bins are displayed in product label.
Dominant Wavelength Bins5
PTM-40X-B/BP
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003122 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PTM-40X-B/BP
Product Datasheet
Note:
1. Reverse Current Operation is not allowed.
2. Product performance and lifetime data is specified at recommended forward drive currents. Sustained operation at or near absolute minimum currents may result
in a reduction of device performance and device lifetime compared to recommended forward currents.